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Brian Albritton, Esq. 
Phelps Dunbar LLP 
(813) 472-7557 
brian.albritton@phelps.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Sara Alpert, Esq. 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
(813) 221-1010 
salpert@zuckerman.com 
Barrister 
 

Scott Andringa, Esq. 
Office of Bernie McCabe, State Attorney 
(727) 847-8158 
scottandringa@yahoo.com 
Barrister 
 

Lee William Atkinson, Esq. 
Forizs & Dogali PL 
(813) 289-0700 
latkinson@forizs-dogali.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

John L. Badalamenti, Esq. 
Federal Public Defender, Middle District 
of Florida 
(813) 228-2715 
john_badalamenti@fd.org 
Barrister 
 

Adeel Bashir, Esq. 
Federal Defender 
(703) 835-3929 
adeel_bashir@Fd.org 
Associate 
 

Suzanne Bechard 
Office of the Attorney General 
(813) 287-7900 
suzanne.bechard@myfloridalegal.com 
Barrister 

Mark E. Bini, Esq. 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6128 
mark.bini@usdoj.gov 
Associate 
 

Joseph C. Bodiford 
Joseph C. Bodiford, PA 
(813) 222-0032 
joe@bodifordlaw.com 
Barrister 
 

Anne F. Borghetti, Esq. 
Anne F Borghetti PA 
(727) 502-0300 
aborghetti@aol.com 
Barrister 
 

Christopher Brown, Esq. 
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 
(813) 247-8133 
chrisbro@hcso.tampa.fl.us 
Barrister 
 

Bjorn Brunvand 
(727) 446-7505 
bjorn@acquitter.com 
Associate 
 

Thomas A. Burns 
Burns, P.A. 
(813) 642-6350 
tburns@burnslawpa.com 
Barrister 
 

Joe A. Caimano, Esq. 
Joe A. Caimano, Esq. 
(813) 251-4440 
Caimanoj@hotmail.com 
Barrister 
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Michael G. Califano, Esq. 
Lauro Law Firm 
(813) 222-8990 
mcalifano@laurolawfirm.com 
Pupil 
 

Hon. Lisa D. Campbell 
Hillsborough County Circuit Court 
(813) 272-6874 
campbeld@fljud13.org 
Master of the Bench 
 

Norman Cannella, Sr., Esq. 
Norman S. Cannella, PA 
(813) 229-7007 
ncannella@rywantalvarez.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Maria Chapa Lopez, Esq. 
United States Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6253 
Maria.chapa@usdoj.gov 
Associate 
 

Melissa L. Cohen, Esq. 
(404) 863-7955 
mcohen8784@gmail.com 
Pupil 
 

Hon. Virginia M. Covington 
US District Court Middle District of 
Florida 
(813) 301-5340 
virginia_covington@flmd.uscourts.gov 
Master of the Bench 
 

Hon. Nicholas B. Cox 
Office of the Attorney General 
(813) 767-2775 
Nick.Cox@myfloridalegal.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Donald H. Crawford, II, Esq. 
Cope Zebro & Crawford PL 
(727) 369-6070 
dcrawford@czcfirm.com 
Barrister 
 

Francesca de la Grana 
State Attorney's Offfice 
(813) 766-1742 
delaGrana_fr@sao13th.com 
Pupil 
 

Jason R. Derry, Esq. 
State Attorney's Office 
(727) 480-3097 
derryj2@gmail.com 
Barrister 
 

Katelyn Desrosiers 
(508) 728-6623 
desroskm@fljud13.org 
Pupil 
 

Maura Doherty, Esq. 
Walker Law Group 
(727) 797-2020 
mauramolloy77@yahoo.com 
Barrister 
 

Michelle Doherty, Esq. 
State Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-1775 
doherty_m@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Lori Ellingsworth, Esq. 
State Attorney's Office, 13th Judicial 
Circuit 
(813) 274-1746 
lori@ellingsworth.net 
Barrister 
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Katherine Fand 
State Attorneys Office 13th Judicial 
Circuit 
(813) 274-1652 
fand_k@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Jack E. Fernandez, Jr., Esq. 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
(813) 221-1010 
jfernandez@zuckerman.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Hon. Kimberly K. Fernandez 
Thirteenth Circuit Court 
(813) 272-6850 
fernankk@fljud13.org 
Master of the Bench 
 

Paul Figueroa, Esq. 
Public Defender's Office 
(813) 277-1538 
figueroap@pd13.state.fl.us 
Associate 
 

John M. Fitzgibbons, Esq. 
Law Offices of John M. Fitzgibbons 
(813) 221-8800 
fitzgibbons.law@verizon.net 
Master of the Bench 
 

Chinwe Fossett, Esq. 
State Attorney's Offfice 
(813) 274-1549 
Fossett_C@SAO13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Alexandra Fugate, Esq. 
(941) 400-8376 
afugate@law.stetson.edu 
Pupil 
 

Jennifer X. Gabbard, Esq. 
Thirteenth Judicial Circuit 
(813) 272-6806 
gabbarjx@fljud13.org 
Master of the Bench 
 

Carlton C. Gammons, Esq. 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
(727) 698-6569 
carlton.gammons@usdoj.gov 
Associate 
 

Candace A. Garcia, Esq. 
Barrister 
 

Simon Gaugush, Esq. 
United States Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6259 
Simon.gaugush@usdoj.gov 
Barrister 
 

Brian E. Gonzalez, Esq. 
Brian E. Gonzalez, P.A. 
(813) 224-0632 
brianegonzalez@yahoo.com 
Barrister 
 

Ronald P. Hanes, Esq. 
Trombley & Hanes PA 
(813) 229-7918 
rhanes@trombleyhaneslaw.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Jacob Hanson 
Thirteenth Judicial Circuit 
(352) 262-0287 
hansonjb@fljud13.org 
Pupil 
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Stacie B. Harris Cox, Esq. 
United States Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6185 
Stacie.harris@usdoj.gov 
Barrister 
 

Marcos E. Hasbun, Esq. 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
(813) 221-1010 
mhasbun@zuckerman.com 
Barrister 
 

Hugh Higgins, Esq. 
Rumberger Kirk Caldwell PA 
(813) 223-4253 
hhiggins@rumberger.com 
Undesignated 
 

John R. Hightower, Jr., Esq. 
McIntyre, Panzarella, Thanasides, 
Bringgold & Todd, P.A. 
(813) 899-6059 
hightower@mcintyrefirm.com 
Barrister 
 

Hon. Gregory Holder 
13th Judicial Circuit 
(813) 272-6873 
holdergp@fljud13.org 
Master of the Bench 
 

Carolle L. Hooper, Esq. 
State Attorneys Office 
(813) 274-1425 
hooper_c@sao13th.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Karin Hoppmann, Esq. 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6150 
Karin.Hoppmann@usdoj.gov 
Barrister 

Hon. Donald E. Horrox 
6th Judicial Circuit 
(727) 464-6470 
dhorrox@jud6.org 
Master of the Bench 
 

Aaron Weston Hubbard, Esq. 
13th Circuit State Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-1608 
hubbard_a@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Lyndy Jennings, Esq. 
Hill Law Group PA 
(727) 343-8959 
LCJ@HillLawGroup.com 
Barrister 
 

Jocelyn Juarez, Esq. 
13th Judicial Circuit 
(813) 272-5370 
juarezjn@fljud13.org 
Barrister 
 

Cherie L. Krigsman, Esq. 
US Attorneys Office 
(813) 274-6156 
cherie.krigsman@usdoj.gov 
Associate 
 

Latour R. Lafferty, Esq. 
Fowler White Boggs P.A. 
(813) 222-1106 
ltlafferty@fowlerwhite.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

David E. Little, Esq. 
Brown & Doherty, PA 
(727) 299-0099 
david@brownanddoherty.com 
Pupil 
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Susan Shorter Lopez, Esq. 
Office of the State Attorney 
(813) 272-5400 
lopez_s@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Philip Matthew Luka, Esq. 
Trombley & Hanes, PA 
(813) 229-7918 
mluka@trombleyhaneslaw.com 
Barrister 
 

Marc Makholm, Esq. 
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 
(813) 247-8046 
mmakholm@hcso.tampa.fl.us 
Barrister 
 

Tara Mathena 
mathenatn@fljud13.org 
Pupil 
 

Ryan D. Maxey, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
(813) 318-5711 
maxeyr@gtlaw.com 
Barrister 
 

Shari Maxim, Esq. 
State Attorney's Offfice 
(813) 274-1324 
Maxim_s@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Dalton Edward McKeever, III, ESQ 
Office of the Public Defender, 13th 
Judicial Circuit 
(813) 277-1456 
mckeeverd@pd13.state.fl.us 
Barrister 
 

 

Antina L. Mobley, Esq. 
13th Circuit Public Defender Office 
(813) 277-1522 
mobleya@pd13.state.fl.us 
Barrister 
 

Matthew J. Mueller, Esq. 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6068 
matthew.mueller@usdoj.gov 
Barrister 
 

Elizabeth Muller, Esq. 
State Attorney's Offfice 
(407) 257-5196 
muller_e@sao13th.com 
Associate 
 

R. Curtis Murtha, Esq. 
R Curtis Murtha, P.A. 
(727) 442-2800 
curt@defendingyounow.com 
Barrister 
 

Kevin J. Napper, Esq. 
Carlton Fields PA 
(813) 229-4312 
knapper@carltonfields.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Teresa Ortiz, Esq. 
(813) 323-0612 
ortiz2012@gmail.com 
Undesignated 
 

Brian C. Palacios, Esq. 
13th Judicial Circuit State Attorney's 
Office 
(813) 274-1327 
palacios_b@sao13th.com 
Associate 
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Jo Ann Palchak, Esq. 
Zuckerman Spaeder 
jpalchak@zuckerman.com 
Associate 
 

Thomas N. Palermo, Esq. 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6142 
thomas.palermo@usdoj.gov 
Barrister 
 

Nicola P. Papy, Esq. 
State Attorney's Office 
(813) 766-8052 
Papy_n@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Lee Michael Pearlman, Esq. 
Pearlman,Tetreault & Clark, P,A. 
(727) 202-6917 
Lee@tampabayfloridalawyers.com 
Barrister 
 

Jennifer Peresie, Esq. 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
(813) 390-9888 
Jennifer.peresie@usdoj.gov 
Barrister 
 

Frances M. Perrone 
Hillsborough County 
(813) 272-5778 
perronfm@fljud13.org 
Master of the Bench 
 

Rita Pavan Peters, Esq. 
13th Judicial Circuit, State Attorney's 
Office 
(813) 274-1424 
peters_r@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Gregory D. Pizzo, Esq. 
State Attorney's Offfice 
(813) 274-1655 
pizzo_g@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Hon. Mark A. Pizzo 
U.S. District Court 
(813) 301-5011 
mark_pizzo@flmd.uscourts.gov 
Master of the Bench 
 

Prof. Ellen S. Podgor, Esq. 
Stetson University College of Law 
(727) 562-7348 
epodgor@law.stetson.edu 
Master of the Bench 
 

Hon. Anthony Edward Porcelli 
US District Court 
(813) 301-5540 
Anthony_Porcelli@flmd.uscourts.gov 
Master of the Bench 
 

Mark P. Rankin, Esq. 
Shutts & Bowen LLP 
(813) 227-8166 
mrankin@shutts.com 
Barrister 
 

Candace Rich, Esq. 
(813) 274-1642 
Rich_c@sao13th.com 
Associate 
 

Hon. Christopher C. Sabella 
13th Judicial Circuit 
(813) 272-5414 
sabellcc@fljud13.org 
Master of the Bench 
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Sharon C. Samek, Esq. 
Sharon Samek, Esq 
(813) 334-7572 
sharonsamek@verizon.net 
Barrister 
 

William Fargo Sansone, Esq. 
Thirteenth Judicial Circuit 
(813) 272-5400 
sansone_w@sao13th.com 
Barrister 
 

Peter A. Sartes, Esq. 
Law Offices of Tragos & Sartes, P.L. 
(727) 441-9030 
peter@greeklaw.com 
Barrister 
 

Adam P. Schwartz, Esq. 
Carlton Fields PA 
(813) 229-4336 
aschwartz@carltonfields.com 
Barrister 
 

Monique M. Scott, Esq. 
(813) 758-4834 
garavito13@hotmail.com 
Pupil 
 

Hon. Mary S. Scriven 
U.S. District Court, Middle District of 
Florida 
(813) 301-5710 
mary_scriven@flmd.uscourts.gov 
Master of the Bench 
 

Thomas J. Seider, Esq. 
Fowler White Boggs P.A. 
(813) 222-1155 
Thomas.Seider@fowlerwhite.com 
Pupil 
 

Hon. Tracy Sheehan 
13th Judicial Circuit 
(813) 272-5156 
tracysheehan@aol.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Michael Sinacore, Esq. 
State Attorney's Office 13th Judicial 
Circuit 
(813) 274-1653 
sinacore_mi@sao13th.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Isabel Boza Skipper, Esq. 
cissy.skipper@gmail.com 
Associate 
 

Karen L. Stanley, Esq. 
(813) 781-4077 
karenstanleyforjudge@gmail.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Eduardo Suarez, Esq. 
Law Offices of Ed Suarez, PA 
(813) 229-0040 
esuarez@suarezlawfirm.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Scott A. Swartz, Esq. 
Office of Regional Counsel 
(813) 221-5134 
sswartz@flrc2.org 
Barrister 
 

Timothy R. Taylor, Esq. 
Timothy R. Taylor, PA 
(813) 229-1234 
tiimtaylor@tampalegaldefense.com 
Barrister 
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Julie F. Thomas, Esq. 
JF Thomas & Associates PA 
(813) 314-2194 
jfthomaslaw@gmail.com 
Barrister 
 

Scott K. Tozian, ESQ 
Smith, Tozian & Hinkle, PA 
(813) 273-0063 
stozian@smithtozian.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

George E. Tragos, Esq. 
Law Offices of Tragos & Sartes, P.L. 
(727) 441-9030 
george@greeklaw.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Wes Trombley, Esq. 
Trombley & Hanes, PA 
(813) 229-7918 
wtrombley@trombleyhaneslaw.com 
Barrister 
 

Christian Tsoubanos, Esq. 
(813) 504-6149 
Tsoubanos_C@sao13th.com 
Associate 
 

Christopher P. Tuite, Esq. 
United States Attorney's Office 
(813) 274-6232 
christopher.tuite@usdoj.gov 
Barrister 
 

Laura Vaughan, Esq. 
(813) 294-6397 
llvaughan@verizon.net 
Barrister 
 

 
 

Christina Kimball Walker, Esq. 
Office of Public Defenderer 
(727) 464-6516 
ChristinaWalker@wearethehope.org 
Associate 
 

Hon. Samantha Ward 
13th Judicial Circuit Court 
(813) 272-5450 
wardsl@fljud13.org 
Master of the Bench 
 

Dirk Robert Weed, Esq. 
(813) 414-0078 
dirk.weed@gmail.com 
Barrister 
 

David T. Weisbrod, Esq. 
David T. Weisbrod, Esq. 
(813) 223-2792 
dweislaw@yahoo.com 
Master of the Bench 
 

Melissa Wilson 
Law Office of Melissa Wilson 
(813) 400-0529 
slvrchic@hotmail.com 
Barrister 
 
 


